Rev.1 Apr.2013www.tonlier.com1
DR045 Series
45W Single Output LED Driver
®
■General functions
Output Power 45W Input Frequency 50/60Hz
Input Voltage Range 100～305Vac Operating Temperature -40℃～+60℃
Storage Temperature -45℃～+85℃ Safety & EMC UL8750,IEC61347,EN55015

45W Single Output LED Driver
®
■Part number code
For example: DR045-024S190A-TA means: high performance LED driver; output power 45W; output
voltage 24Vdc; output current 1900mA; single output; output voltage and current can be adjusted; with
intelligent wire dimming function and isolated output.
■wiring diagram
V+  RED
V- BLue
UL
V+   BROWN
V-   BLUE
CE
OUTPUT WIRES
DIMMING WIRES
DALI+ Purple
DALI-  Grey
DIM+  Purple
DIM-  Grey
TA
TC
INPUT WIRES
ACL  BLACK
ACN   WHITE
GND GREEN
UL
ACL    BROWN
ACN   BLUE
GND   YELLOW GREEN
CE
LED DRIVER
OR
OR
OR
D R 045 - 024 S 190
Lighting products
Output power(W): three numbers
Filled 0 in front of it when less than 3.
Output voltage(V)：three numbers
Filled 0 in front of it when less than 3.
For example:143 means 143V，024 means 24V
Output channel：one letter
S: Single channel output        D: Double channel output
T: Triple  channel output        Q: Quadruple channel output
F:  Quintuple channel output  H:  sextuple channel output
Output current(*10mA)：three numbers
Filled 0 in front of it when less than 3;
four numbers are available if needed.
For example: 190 means 1900mA，035 means 350mA
Optional mode：one letter
Default：no additional features
A: output voltage and current can be adjusted
E：Economic LED driver
R：High performance LED driver
H：High efficiency LED driver
-A TA
Optional mode：two letters
Default：no additional features
TA: intelligent wire dimming function,isolated output
TC: 3 in 1 dimming function(PWM、resistance, voltage)
Rev.1 Apr.2013www.tonlier.com4
DR045 Series
45W Single Output LED Driver
®
■Derating Curve
-40 -25 -5 0 15 30 50 60
0
20